Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q1 How long have you owned your business in Virginia City?

Answered: 66  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 2 15.15%

2-5 18.18%

5-10 9.09%

10 or more 51.52%
6.06%

| do not own a business in Virginia City or Storey County

TOTAL
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q2 Are you still operating or offering services to customers following
COVID-19 guidelines?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 22
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 36.36%

NoO 63.64%
TOTAL
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q3 If yes, what day did you make the switch to reduced COVID-19
operations?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 47

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Date / Time 100.00%

# DATE | TIME DATE

1 03/18/2020 4/26/2020 11:56 AM
2 03/14/2020 4/25/2020 6:52 PM
3 03/16/2020 4/23/2020 10:35 PM
4 03/14/2020 4/23/2020 2:02 PM
5 03/18/2020 4/23/2020 10:59 AM
6 03/13/2020 4/23/2020 1:47 AM
7 04/23/2020 4/22/2020 6:35 PM
8 03/22/2020 4/22/2020 6:19 PM
9 03/14/2020 4/22/2020 6:14 PM
10 03/27/2020 4/22/2020 2:00 PM
11 03/18/2020 4/22/2020 11:24 AM
12 03/17/2020 4/22/2020 11:14 AM
13 03/22/2020 4/22/2020 10:38 AM
14 03/18/2020 4/22/2020 10:18 AM
15 03/14/2020 4/22/2020 10:14 AM
16 03/18/2020 4/22/2020 10:13 AM
17 03/08/2020 4/22/2020 10:05 AM
18 02/27/2020 4/22/2020 9:41 AM
19 03/16/2020 4/22/2020 9:32 AM
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q4 If no, what day did you close to the public?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 41

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Date / Time 100.00%
# DATE | TIME
1 04/16/2020

2 03/18/2020

3 03/18/2020

4 03/19/2020

5 03/21/2020

6 03/16/2020

7 03/16/2020

8 03/16/2020

9 03/13/2020
10 03/16/2020
11 03/17/2020
12 03/15/2020
13 03/15/2020
14 03/16/2020
15 03/18/2020
16 03/16/2020
17 03/19/2020
18 03/18/2020
19 03/17/2020
20 04/10/2020
21 03/19/2020
22 03/15/2020
23 03/20/2020
24 03/16/2020
25 03/17/2020
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DATE
4/26/2020 9:09 AM

4/26/2020 8:29 AM
4/24/2020 8:19 AM
4/23/2020 6:17 PM
4/23/2020 4:13 PM
4/23/2020 1:17 PM
4/23/2020 7:19 AM
4/22/2020 11:38 PM
4/22/2020 7:14 PM
4/22/2020 5:00 PM
4/22/2020 4:58 PM
4/22/2020 3:11 PM
4/22/2020 2:17 PM
4/22/2020 1:05 PM
4/22/2020 12:26 PM
4/22/2020 11:59 AM
4/22/2020 11:38 AM
4/22/2020 10:40 AM
4/22/2020 10:31 AM
4/22/2020 10:16 AM
4/22/2020 10:07 AM
4/22/2020 9:56 AM
4/22/2020 9:44 AM
4/22/2020 9:32 AM
4/22/2020 9:05 AM

25



Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q5 Have you applied for any Federal emergency funds?

Answered: 44  Skipped: 22

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 47.73% 21
No 52.27% 23
TOTAL 44
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q6 If so, which programs did you apply for? Mark all that apply.

Answered: 30

Paycheck
Protection P...

Emergency
Disaster Inj...

Not applicable

Other (please
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Paycheck Protection Plan (PPP)
Emergency Disaster Injury Loan (EIDL)
Not applicable

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 30

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Unemployment

CDA

sha disaster loan

a A W N P H®

SBA disaster loan

40% 50%

6/15

Skipped: 36

60%
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RESPONSES
40.00%
33.33%
33.33%
16.67%
DATE

Sba loan = no payment received. Unemployment filed for self employed = no payment/ can't file

4/22/2020 11:38 PM
4/22/2020 7:14 PM
4/22/2020 4:14 PM
4/22/2020 1:05 PM
4/22/2020 10:40 AM
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10

10



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q7 Were you successful in securing funding?

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 31  Skipped: 35

RESPONSES
9.68% 3
90.32% 28

31
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q8 If you were successful, why do you think you were successful? For
instance, were there some key steps you took that you believed helped

with securing the funding.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 62

RESPONSES

Quick application

N A

We filed our application by the March 21. Early.

| think my bank was very on top of things

8/15

DATE

4/26/2020 11:56 AM
4/26/2020 8:29 AM
4/22/2020 10:40 AM
4/22/2020 10:18 AM



Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q9 If you didn’t secure funding, what made your experience a challenge?
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List any difficulties you encountered.

Answered: 19  Skipped: 47

RESPONSES
We tried links- they wouldn't load or were missing.
N A

| have a disaster loan application pending, not sure if I'll be approved but did get an application
in with a confirmation number, every application was a struggle try try again is all you can do

| applied thru SBA.gov on 4/3 - still no reponse AT ALL

Money was taken by the big box companies while they are still open. Plus they ran out of
money. Banks so far behind by time they called us money was gone

Figureing out how to reopen and still follow guidelines

Self employment restrictions

Web site not set up for self employed. System overload

| have no idea and the money dried up because Hugh corporations sucked up all the money
the government keeps running out of money. Also it was hard to find a bank in the beginning.
Never herd from them nothing

Government ran out of money, and banks are not helping

| was approved but then the funds were no longer available

The feds gave all the money to large corporations. The application systems were not equipped
to handle the volume. The states did not allocate the money accordingly.

The application is still in progress. Funds have run out, so it is now a waiting list.
| did not apply, | a owner/operator of a photography business with no employees.
Skeptical of how this would affect my credit in the future

Systems were overwhelmed

We are just waiting.
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DATE
4/26/2020 9:09 AM

4/26/2020 8:29 AM
4/24/2020 8:19 AM

4/23/2020 6:17 PM
4/23/2020 1:17 PM

4/23/2020 7:19 AM
4/22/2020 11:38 PM
4/22/2020 7:14 PM
4/22/2020 5:00 PM
4/22/2020 4:58 PM
4/22/2020 4:14 PM
4/22/2020 1:05 PM
4/22/2020 12:26 PM
4/22/2020 11:24 AM

4/22/2020 10:16 AM
4/22/2020 10:14 AM
4/22/2020 10:13 AM
4/22/2020 10:05 AM
4/22/2020 9:56 AM



Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q10 If you were to go through the process again, either in successfully
securing funding or not, what kind of assistance would be helpful or not?
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Answered: 19  Skipped: 47

RESPONSES
Having links work and getting a conformation.
Nothing about this process has helped me in anyway.

| think the county tourism maybe could have sent out info to all the small businesses in VC re
where to apply for help

Having it the funds broken up by regions not allowing open business to apply until closed ones
had a chance to apply.

Reimbursement for loss of supplies in order to purchase the product needed to reopens after
vivid-19 mandates lift.

Having the website set up properly. And people who actually answer the phone
Internet

Just knowing which funding to apply for.

Covering overhead expenses

it was very hard to find a bank that would accept me although | bank with several of the banks
that were doing the loans

Getting the money promised
If we could get a response
A list of every offer available

Assistance with utilities and rent/mortgage payments would be the most helpful so we do not
slip deeper into debt with no knowledge of when it if we will be able to repay the debt.

| pay a good accountant, who helped me submit the application with in a day of the loan coming
out but the funds had already gone.

None
Succinct instructions and document requirements applicable to nonprofits
Funds to cover lost wedding and event photography

Savings
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DATE
4/26/2020 9:09 AM

4/26/2020 8:29 AM
4/24/2020 8:19 AM

4/23/2020 1:17 PM

4/22/2020 11:38 PM

4/22/2020 7:14 PM
4/22/2020 6:35 PM
4/22/2020 6:14 PM
4/22/2020 5:00 PM
4/22/2020 4:58 PM

4/22/2020 4:14 PM
4/22/2020 1:05 PM
4/22/2020 12:26 PM
4/22/2020 11:24 AM

4/22/2020 11:14 AM

4/22/2020 10:40 AM
4/22/2020 10:16 AM
4/22/2020 10:14 AM
4/22/2020 9:56 AM



Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q11 Would you be willing to share your experiences/lessons with others?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 39

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 40.74% 11
No 59.26% 16
TOTAL 27

11/15



Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q12 Any additional comments you'd like to add on how COVID-19 has
impacted your business?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 42
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

RESPONSES

Well our savings is being drained and were not sure how long we can or should last like this.
While big box stores are able to sell non essential goods because they also carry groceries
makes me feel some type of way. Starting to wonder if | should carry some groceries so we can
open back up?

My bussiness is closed right now. So that means no money coming in, and | put everything |
have in to it. So there is not much else to say, | am appalled by our Governer and this county
for going against the constitution!

Might not he able to reopen if closed.much longer

Our market is doing good which we are thankful for. The reservations are non existent. Daily we
receive cancellations. If we didn’t have the market to fall back on then we would be struggling
and would most likely have had to apply for some kind of financial assistance.

Small business owners have received no to very little help. Our lively hoods are comprised. And
still, after approximately one month since the president signed into law for unemployment
benefits for the self employed, our governor still has nothing in place

No. Stay closed
After coming off the usual slow season, it has been devastating

| have kept 2 employees on and let one go that could easily collect unemployment. | have no
business.

Enjoying being in vc. It's hard not making the extra money. Hopefully we will stay in business
Chances of reopening in the next two years are slim if even

My business didn't have employees at the time so | don't qualify for assistance. | had just
started my employees working again for the seson on 3/14/20, now none of us are working. As
this was my first year in business | saved as much money as possible to get through the winter
so | had some savings. | have now paid my rent through May 31st. If | don't open soon | will not
have money to pay anymore rent but | do want to keep people safe if we are able to open again
soon.

We might have to shut it down

Obviously we are down in numbers there is a huge concern about being able to put enough
away for next winter. Just because businesses open back up doesn’t guarantee business due
to the fact of people not having spendable funds

SUCKS
I think its all bull shit

It has devastated the entire economy in Virginia city. While we can "remain open" we feel that
there is not enough business to sustain even purchasing the products to do so. We do not have
the luxury of closing completely because the lack of cash flow will cause more harm. Our
employees cant get unemployment because the system is lagging...

Even though part of my business has remained open, the market . It has been very challenging
to be able to keep product on the shelves . The market is just a very small portion of income to
my business. | have lost thousand of dollars that | have had to refund for all the reservations
that have cancelled. People who live here and work in town that are no longer working unable
to pay their rent. Still you have to let them live here and pay all the utility bills. The list goes on.

Not happy to get a 30 loan for an issue that we have no control over.

Our business is supported by the Nevada tourism industry which is mostly closed at present
and not spending except for bare survival.

We have been in business for over 30 years and have seen many ups and downs. But this tops
them all. | was told by my bank that | did not qualify for any funding because my employees
were collecting unemployment and | receive Social Security. But that only covers so much.

I'm a life event photographer which has come to a complete stop with the virus. | plan to
continue working once the stop order is removed.
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DATE
4/26/2020 9:09 AM

4/26/2020 8:29 AM

4/23/2020 1:17 PM
4/23/2020 1:47 AM

4/22/2020 7:14 PM

4/22/2020 6:35 PM
4/22/2020 5:00 PM
4/22/2020 4:58 PM

4/22/2020 4:14 PM
4/22/2020 3:11 PM
4/22/2020 2:17 PM

4/22/2020 1:05 PM
4/22/2020 12:26 PM

4/22/2020 11:59 AM
4/22/2020 11:38 AM
4/22/2020 11:24 AM

4/22/2020 11:14 AM

4/22/2020 10:40 AM
4/22/2020 10:38 AM

4/22/2020 10:31 AM

4/22/2020 10:14 AM
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

I own a gym and have lost members who can no longer afford this expense due to losing their
jobs

Co.plete devestation

No income, but feel safety is the first priority, then business.

14 /15

4/22/2020 10:13 AM
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Virginia City COVID-19 Merchant Survey

Q13 Would you be interested in attending at weekly virtual Zoom call with
county officials to discuss your concerns?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 29

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 56.76% 21
NoO 43.24% 16
TOTAL 37
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